TATE OF INDIANA
STAKE COUNTY
£11F 7 FOR RECCRD

WISEP 24 MM S35

2019 064995
R, E0WN

After Recording Return To:

LOANDEPOT .COM, LLC

4800 N. SCOTTSDALE RD, SUITE 3800
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251

866-970-7520

ATTN: DOC CONTROL
\ [Space Above This Line For Recording Data}
Z 4 3 MORTGAGE
55 MOUTRY
NORTHWEST INDIANA TITLE Loan #: 400369142
162 WASHINGTON STREET MIN: 100853704003691428
LOWELL, IN 46356 MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377
PIN: 45-11-24-178-011.000-036
219-696-0100 Case #: 156-4301401-703
DEFINITIONS
[ ]
Words used in multiple ADRCIAME DL AS, 0ri: - ctions 3, 10, 12, 17, 19

and 21. Certain rules rej

“NOTOEEICIAT

A) "Security Instrum nezwasthis ent whlchx date EPTEMBER 23, 2019, « r with all Riders to this
(4) "ecurity TRISIIESRMERT BIRE Property of

(B) "Borrower" is VANESSA L mhnLa]nmﬁmm!;ancomdﬁrﬂ is the mortgagor under this Security
Instrument. '

(C) "MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that is acting solely as a
nominee for Lender and [ender's suceessors and assigns. MERS is the mortgagee under this Security Instrument. MERS is
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and MERS has a mailing address of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026
and a street address of 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834. The MERS telephone number is (888) 679-
MERS.

(D) "Lender" is LOANDEPOT . COM, LLC. Lender isa LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY organized and existing under
the laws of DE. Lender's address is 26642/ TOWNE CENTRE IVE, FOOTHILL RANCH, . 92610.

9. The Note states that
00/100 Dollars (U.S.
and to pay the debt in full

(E) "Note" means the
Borrower owes Lender ¢
$157,102.00) plus inte

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/
& 19372.15

omissory note signed by Borrower and dated SEPTEMBER 23, 2
2 HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN(THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWO Al
t. Borrower has promised to'pay-this-debtin regular Periodic Paymer

Page-1 of 11

"ﬂllllllllllIIIIIIIIHIIﬁlII!IIII'!!IIII!!!!!!!'.!IHIIIMIHIIMIIIIIH"’

01400000004003691

557

CASH CHARGE _
CHECK #___2729 7~
OVERAGE

COPY

NON - COM o
CLERK




400369142

not later than OCTOBER 1, 2049.
(F) "Property" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the Property."

(G) "Loan" means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, late charges due under the Note, and all sums due under this
Security Instrument, plus interest.

(H) "Riders" means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following Riders are to be
executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

(J Adjustable Rate Rider {J Condominium Rider X Planned Unit Development Rider
3 Other(s) [specify]

(I) "Applicable Law" means all controlling applicable federal, state and local statutes, regulations, ordinances and
administrative rules and orders (that have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-appealable judicial opinions.

(J) "Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments" means all dues, fees, assessments and other charges that are
imposed on Borrower or the Property by a condominium association, homeowners association or similar organization.

(X) "Electronic Funds Transfer" means any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft, or similar
paper instrument, which is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or magnetic tape so as to
order, instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an account. Such term includes, but is not limited to, point-
of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers, and automated
clearinghouse transfers.

(L) "Escrow Items" means those items that are described in Section 3.

(M) "Miscellaneous Proceeds" means any compensation, settlement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any third party
(other than insurance proceeds paid under the coverages described in Sectlon 5) for: (i) damage to, or destruction of, the

Property; (ii) condemna f condemnation; or (iv)
misrepresentations of, o th e and/or condition of the Pro Ty
(N) "Mortgage Insurai suTance ldﬁpa) 1t n, the Loan.

) "Perio:iiic l;aylpen 1€ mar WFT E(I]K El' I r the Note, plus (ii) any
amounts under Section 8
(P) "RESPA" means t! WBWMfﬁgctﬂémﬁé t seq¢ and nplementing regulation,

Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Pz J24), as they mxgh be nded from t1 y additional or successor legislation or
regulation that governs the same subj mmkyc RESPA" refers to all requirements and
restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally
related mortgage loan" under RESPA

(Q) "Secretary" means the Secretary of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development or his designee.

(R) "Successor in Interest of Borrower™ means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has
assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of
the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenautsiand agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For
this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant'and convey {6-MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's
successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigis of MERS tbc-fellowing described property located in the COUNTY of
LAKE:

LEGAL DESCRIPTIO CHED HERETO AND MADE- A PART HEREOF
which currently has the 856 PLUM CT,CROWN, POINT,Indiana 46307 ("P ress"):

TOGETHER V vements now or hieréafter erected on the p sements, appurtenances,
and fixtures now or he s d overed by this Security

Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees
that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/15
o« 19372.15

Page 2 of 11
| 05 0 00 O
00140000000400369142




400369142

with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of
Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower
warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of
record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with
limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of,
and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow
Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. currency.
However, if any check or other instrument received by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security Instrument is
returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due under the Note and this Security
Instrument be made in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified
check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier's check, provided any such check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits
are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer.

Payments are deemed received by Lender when received at the location designated in the Note or at such other
locati°n as may be des;mofnr‘ hu T ondar in ?{\pnrﬂgnpp with the natice “rn‘r:ﬂ:nnn in Qantinn 14 Lender may return any

payment or partial payn 0 pay are insufficient to ent. Lender may accept
any payment or partial | ie E?@?menplgs waive sreunder or prejudice to
its rights to refuse such attial payments in the future, but Lender is not ob! ly such payments at the

time such payments are
interest on unapplied fus
Borrower does not do s¢

e N B8 BN o8 Y B vt

en Lender need not pay
ring the Loan current. If
1irn them to Borrower. If

not applied earlier, suc
foreclosure. No offset or

e immediately prior to
il relieve Borrower from

im which Blreowe @ﬁ]st Lender

fi ’ s will be apppﬂcﬁﬁﬁ}e ougandlngl@lrﬁ%zmundf !
exbighthave o or il

making payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument or performing the covenants and agreements secured by this
Security Instrument.

2. Application of Payments er Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Section 2, all payments accepted and
applied by Lender shall be applied in the following order of priority:

First, to the Mortgage In nce premiums to be paid by Lender to tt ry or the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of the monthly morigage insurance premiums;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, 1easehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Nate;and}

Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

Any applicatio ayments, insurance proceeds, or-Miscellaneous Proceeds to principal under the Note shall not
extend or postpone the ¢ or change the amountiof the'Periodic Payments.

" 3.Funds for E 1s. Borrower shallpay,to Lender on the day Periodic Pas lue under the Note, until
the Note is paid in full, ‘unds") to provide forpayment of amounts d 1 assessments and other
items which can attain p Security Instrument asa iien or encumbrangce (b) leasehold payments
or ground rents on the 1 P i nder Section 5; and (d)

Mortgage Insurance premiuimns to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or the monihly charge by the Secretary instead of the
monthly Mortgage Insurance premiums. These items are called "Escrow Items."” At origination or at any time during the term

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/18
& 19372.15

Page 3 of 11
10 A 0 O 0 00 0
00140000000400369142




400369142

of the Loan, Lender may require that Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any, be escrowed by Borrower,
and such dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow Item. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts
to be paid under this Section. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower's
obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for
any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay
directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by
Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender
may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a
covenant and agreement contained in this Security Instrument, as the phrase "covenant and agreement" is used in Section 9. If
Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an
Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under Section 9 and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated under
Section 9 to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a
notice given in accordance with Section 14 and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such
amounts, that are then required under this Section 3.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at the
time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items
or otherwise in accordance with Applicable Law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity
(including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall
apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for
holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays
Borrower interest on the Funds and Applicable Law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in

writing or Applicable Lnnr ramiirac intaract tn he naid on the Funde T ander chgj‘ ot ha wamriead 44 ...y Borrower any interest
or earnings on the Fund nd agree in writing, however, that id on the Funds. Lender
shall give to Borrower, o oo faoppeenging o B o G

If there is a su ds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lende ant to Borrower for the

excess funds in accorda ‘Sng?s{ra Qf F@I ri&sﬁ\’, de er RESPA, Lender shall
notify Borrower as requ RESPA, orrower shall pay to Lenider the amount necess nake up the shortage in
accordance with RESPA in 13hoie t@déwﬂyﬂm@gﬁgpg igncyydff Funds held in escrow, as defined

under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrﬁ;er required hy RESPA, orrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency if accordance Q& £ But'in Ao HBReYhan TIGABREIG fayments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines, and impositions attributable to the
Property which can attain priority over this Security Instrument, leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any,
and Community Association Dues, ] and Assessments, if any. To the extent ti items are Escrow Items, Borrower
shall pay them in the manner provided in Section 3.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a)
agrees in writing to the payment ¢ bligation secured by the a manner acceptable to Lender, but only so long as
Borrower is performing such agreement; (b) contests the lien in good faith by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in,
legal proceedings which in Lender's opinion operate tapievahizthe enforcement of the lien while those proceedings are
pending, but only until such proceedings are concluded;br{c) seentesirom the holder of the lien an sgreement satisfactory to
Lender subordinating the lico to this Security InstrumeitIf Lender d=tctmines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien

which can attain priority this Security Instrument; Yeéndermay give Borrower a notice identi the lien. Within 10 days
of the date on which the is given, Borrower shall satisfy-the lien or take one or more tions set forth above in
this Section 4.

5. Property In ower shall keep‘the/impTovements now existin srected on the Property
insured against loss by ded within the termYextended coverage,” zards including, but not
limited to, earthquakes h in ntained in the amounts

(including deductible levels) and for the periods that Lender requires. What Lender requires pursuant to the preceding
sentences can change during the term of the Loan. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/15
& 19372.15

Page 4 of 11
G0 0 A 0

00140000000400369142




400369142

subject to Lender's right to disapprove Borrower's choice, which right shall not be exercised unreasonably. Lender may require
Borrower to pay, in connection with this Loan, either: (a) a one-time charge for flood zone determination, certification and
tracking services; or (b) a one-time charge for flood zone determination and certification services and subsequent charges each
time remappings or similar changes occur which reasonably might affect such determination or certification. Borrower shall
also be responsible for the payment of any fees imposed by the Federal Emergency Management Agency in connection with
the review of any flood zone determination resulting from an objection by Borrower.

If Borrower fails to maintain any of the coverages described above, Lender may obtain insurance coverage, at
Lender’s option and Borrower's expense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any particular type or amount of coverage.
.Therefore, such coverage shall cover Lender, but might or might not protect Borrower, Borrower's equity in the Property, or
the contents of the Property, against any risk, hazard or liability and might provide greater or lesser coverage than was -
previously in effect. Borrower acknowledges that the cost of the insurance coverage so obtained might significantly exceed the
cost of insurance that Borrower could have obtained. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 5 shall become
additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest at the Note rate from the
date of disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

All insurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender's right to
disapprove such policies, shall include a standard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as additional
loss payee. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal certificates. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly
give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. If Borrower obtains any form of insurance coverage, not
otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the Property, such policy shall include a standard mortgage
clause and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an additional loss payee.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of
loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any insurance proceeds,
whether or not the underlying insurance was required by Lender, shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property, if the

H RN T e )

restoration or repair is € a ne ir and restoration period,
Lender shall have the ri ¢ proceeds uitil Lender has had ¢ nspect such Property to
ensure the work has be % D Eaigtiction) provided thatSuc hs e undertaken promptly.
Lender may disburse p1 1€ repairs and restoration in a single payment or in ‘ogress payments as the
work is completed. Unl e N@EF@F @e Aﬁ,\ e paid on such insurance
proceeds, Lender shall p «quired to pay Borrower any intérest or €arings on such proces: s for public adjusters, or

other third parties, retained by BptteWer Bhallmei he paidroutof the:i y@ma?pdof hall be the sole obligation of
Borrower. If the restoration orTrepair is not ecopomically feasibﬁendcr' seclrity would be lessened, the insurance
proceeds shall be applied to the sums sﬁiﬁmgﬁﬂm 2 Mé%et then due; with the excess, if any, paid
to Borrower. Such insurance proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

If Borrower abandons the Property, Lend file, negotiate and settle ilable insurance claim and related
matters. If Borrower does not respond within 30'days to-anotice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a
claim, then Lender may negotiate and settle the claim. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given. In either event,
or if Lender acquires the Property r Section 22 or otherwise, Borrower hereb: :0 Lender (a) Borrower's rights to
any insurance proceeds in an amount not to exceed the amounts unpaid under the Noté or this Security Instrument, and (b) any
other of Borrower's rights (other than the right to any refund of unearned premiums paid by Borrower) under all insurance
policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are applicable to the coverage of the Property. Lender may use the
insurance proceeds cither to repair or. sesiore the Propeity or to pay:amourits unpaid.under the Note or this Security Instrument,
whether or not then due.

6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, establish,\atid nse/the Property as Borrower's principal residence within 60
days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continué te%ccupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence

for at least one year afte fate of occupancy, unless-enderdetermines-that this requirement s ause undue hardship for
the Borrower or unless ¢ ing circumstances exist which-are-beyond-Borrower's con

7. Preservatior nce and Protection of the Property; Inspections. Bo not destroy, damage or
impair the Property, allo to deteriorate or‘commitweéste on the Property. B naintain the Property in
order to prevent the Proj rating or decreasingrnvahie due to its cond determined pursuant to
Section 5 that repair or 1 Property if damaged to

avoid further deterioration or damage. If insurance or condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with damage to the
Property, Borrower shall be responsible for repairing or restoring the Property only if Lender has released proceeds for such

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/15
& 19372.15

age 5 of 11

P 5
IIMIHIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII(;IOIIIIHIIIII!IIIIHIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIHMIIIIIHIIMIIHIIIIIIIII

140000000400369142




400369142

purposes. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and restoration in a single payment or in a series of progress payments
as the work is completed. If the insurance or condemnation proceeds are not sufficient to repair or restore the Property,
Borrower is not relieved of Borrower's obligation for the completion of such repair or restoration.

If condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply such proceeds to
the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts, and then to
payment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly
payments or change the amount of such payments.

Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. If it has reasonable cause,
Lender may inspect the interior of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior
to such an interior inspection specifying such reasonable cause.

8. Borrower's Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan application process, Borrower or
any persons or entities acting at the direction of Borrower or with Borrower's knowledge or consent gave materially false,
misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with material information) in
connection with the Loan. Material representations include, but are not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's
occupancy of the Property as Borrower's principal residence.

9. Protection of Lender's Interest in the Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument. If (a) Borrower
fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there is a legal proceeding that might
significantly affect Lender's interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security Instrument (such as a proceeding in
bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien which may attain priority over this Security
Instrument or to enforce laws or regulations), or (c) Borrower has abandoned the Property, then Lender may do and pay for
whatever is reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument,
including protecting and/or assessing the value of the Property, and securing and/or repairing the Property. Lender's actions can
include, but are not limited to: (a) paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument; (b)

appearing in court; and
Security Instrument, in
limited to, entering the 1
eliminate building or ot]
take action under this Se
Lender incurs no liabilit

Any amounts «

Security Instrument. Thes

such interest, upon notic
If this Security

€

c onina DanKruptcy roceedis D
: reps] MRS oy 1o

ot taking any or all actions authorized under this Section 9.

Toywen

1ounts shi
om Lender

e Ch5
to Borrower requesting pa

ent.

strument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisi:

and/or rights under this
rty includes, but is not
, drain water from pipes,
. Although Lender may
o do so. It is agreed that

s e sadian 4 lasn bécerie Qm()ngﬁg »{ Borrower secured by this
' Fhee b e qdisburseme

aud shall be payable, with

: of the lease. Borrower

shall not surrender the leasehold e d inte >onve rminate the ground lease. Borrower shall
not, without the express written consent of Lender, alter or amend the ground lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the
Property, the leaschold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in iting.

10. Assignment of Miscelisncous Proceeds; Forfeiture. All Miscellancous Proceeds are hereby assigned to and
shall be paid to Lender.

If the Property is damaged, such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property, if the
restoration or repair is economicaliy feasible and Lender's security. is not lessened. During such repair and restoration period,
Lender shall have the right to hold such Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such Property
to ensure the work has been completed to Lender's satisfaciiot; provided that such inspection shall be undertaken promptly.

Lender may pay for the
completed. Unless an a,
Proceeds, Lender shall
restoration or repair is n
applied to the sums sec
Such Miscellaneous Pro

In the event of

o

=pairs and restoration in a singl¢ disbursement or in a series of pro;

ment is made in writingjorfApplicable Law-requires interest tc
required to pay Borrower any |interestior earnings on s
ically feasible or Eender's-8ecurity wonld be lessened, th
Security Instrument, whether of not then due,
applied in the ordeviprovided for in Section 2

PRPSES DU o

1€

B el U N

L S

P
t

ayments as the work is
on such Miscellaneous
neous Proceeds. If the
1eous Proceeds shall be
any, paid to Borrower.

roceeds shall be applied

to the sums secured by this Securit y instrument; wheticr or not then due, with the CALCSS, il aiiy, paiG Borrower.
In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of the

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/15

& 19372.15

IIIIIIIlIIIlIHIIII!IIIIIIIIII(I)ﬂOI

Page 6 of 11
0 0 A0 00

140000000400369142




400369142

Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums
secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and
Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the
Miscellaneous Proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the
partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the partial
taking, destruction, or loss in value. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of the
Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is less than the amount of the sums secured
immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the
Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party (as
defined in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within
30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the Miscellaneous Proceeds either to
restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. "Opposing
Party" means the third party that owes Borrower Miscellaneous Proceeds or the party against whom Borrower has a right of
action in regard to Miscellaneous Proceeds.

Borrower shall be in default if any action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in Lender's judgment,
could result in forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender's interest in the Property or rights under this
Security Instrument. Borrower can cure such a default and, if acceleration has occurred, reinstate as provided in Section 18, by
causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's judgment, precludes forfeiture of the Property
or other material impairment of Lender's interest in the Property or rights under this Security Instrument. The proceeds of any
award or claim for damages that are attributable to the impairment of Lender's interest in the Property are hereby assigned and
shall be paid to Lender.

All Miscellane:
provided for in Section

®
11. Borrower 35 rnﬂmmgntal’ﬁiv\ E; e time for payment or
modification of amortiz: sy mﬂﬁ i Le TOWer or any Successor
in Interest of Borrower s of Nms e i CESSOTS :st of Borrower. Lender

shall not be required to :FErqceﬁngs against any Successor in Interest of Borro f Q fuse to extend time for
» 1 Yy i

payment or otherwise m %ﬂﬂ!%&ﬁo}jﬁﬁ SeS Y adiumed? son of any demand made by
the original Borrower or a ,uccessorthénggﬂeé Wi, Aoy forbearaucelbydlender in excrcising any right or remedy
including, without limitation, Lender's acceptance of payments’ from third persons, entities or Successors in Interest of
Borrower or in amounts less than the amount then due, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Joint and Several Li Co-sig essors and Assigns Bound. Borrower covenants and agrees that
Borrower's obligations and liability shall be joint and several. However, any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument
but does not execute the Note (a "co-signer"): (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey the
co-signer’s interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower can agree to extend, modify, forbear or
make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without the co-signer's consent.

Subject to the provisions of Section 17, any Successor in Interest of Borrower who assumes Borrower's obligations
under this Security Instrument in writing, and is approved by Lender, shall obtain all of Borrower's rights and benefits under
this Security Instrument. Borrower shall not be released fromi Borrower's obligations and liability under this Security

be applied in the order

Instrument unless Lender agrees to such release in wating: The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall
bind (except as provided in Section 19) and benefit the/successors and assigns of Lender.

13. Loan Char nder may charge Borrower fees for services performed in conn vith Borrower's default,
for the purpose of prote der's interest in the'Properiy-and rights under this Securi 1ient, including, but not
limited to, attorneys' fe inspection and valuation feesdLender may collect rges authorized by the
Secretary. Lender may that are expresslyiprotibited by this Securit r by Applicable Law.

If the Loan is st h sets maxi 1 1 1 that/] ‘eted so that the interest

or other loan Charges coilected or to be collected i connection with the Loan €xceed the permiiica lunits, then: (a) any such
loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/15
& 19372.15 Page 7 of 11

ag
IIIIIIIMlIliﬂllllllﬂllllll%lllllllllllllllllIIIIIHIIIIIII!IﬂIIHHHIIIIIIIIIIIﬂIIﬂIIIIIII

140000000400369142




400369142

collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this
refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces
principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment with no changes in the due date or in the monthly payment
amount unless the Note holder agrees in writing to those changes. Borrower's acceptance of any such refund made by direct
payment to Borrower will constitute a waiver of any right of action Borrower might have arising out of such overcharge.

14. Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connection with this Security Instrument must be in writing.
Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower when
mailed by first class mail or when actually delivered to Borrower’s notice address if sent by other means. Notice to any one
Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law expressly requires otherwise. The notice address shall
be the Property Address unless Borrower has designated a substitute notice address by notice to Lender. Borrower shall
promptly notify Lender of Borrower's change of address. If Lender specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower's change of
address, then Borrower shall only report a change of address through that specified procedure. There may be only one
designated notice address under this Security Instrument at any one time. Any notice to Lender shall be given by delivering it
or by mailing it by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein unless Lender has designated another address by notice to
Borrower. Any notice in connection with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed to have been given to Lender until
actually received by Lender. If any notice required by this Security Instrument is also required under Applicable Law, the
Applicable Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding requirement under this Security Instrument.

15. Governing Law; Severability; Rules of Construction. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal
law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. All rights and obligations contained in this Security
Instrument are subject to any requirements and limitations of Applicable Law. Applicable Law might explicitly or implicitly
allow the parties to agree by contract or it might be silent, but such silence shall not be construed as a prohibition against
agreement by contract. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with
Applicable Law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given
effect without the conflicting provision

As used in this nt wordas of the masculine gender she le corresponding neuter
words or words of the fi I Q@]ﬂmm 1 vice versa; and (c) the
word "may" gives sole ¢ obligation to take any action.

AR b ia@&mml et

17. Transfer c ‘;ti Beneficial Interest n Borrower. As used ion 17, "Interest in the
Property" means any l¢ ’;iﬁlasa fofe 3l IR by o]a‘érsi"tﬁcpx BpPsaE Aol lﬂﬁ ), those beneficial interests

transferred in a bond fordecd, contragijfor decd Jinst m gongract gF @heroW agreement, the intent of which is the
transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural
person and a beneficial interest in ] o iS ¢ erred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

If Lender exercises this option, I.ender shall give Borrower notice of aceeleration. The notice shall provide a period of
not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 14 within which Borrower must pay all sums
secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by. this Security Instrument witheut furthier notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate After Acceleration, If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have

the right to reinstatement of'a mortgage. Those conditions are that' Borrower: (a) pays Lender al! sums which then would be
due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if nodgcelerationhad occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants

or agreements; (c) pays xpenses incurred in enfoicing this Securify Instrument, including, b t limited to, reasonable
attorneys' fees, property ion and valuation feesgand other fees incurred for the purpose o ting Lender's interest in
the Property and rights : Security Instrument; and (dj-takes Such action as Lender nably require to assure
that Lender's interest in r.and rights undér this Secutiiy Instrument, and Bo gation to pay the sums
secured by this Security i continue unchanged, However, Lender is nd nstate if: (i) Lender has
accepted reinstatement cement of foreclosure proceedmgs witl iediately preceding the
commencement of a cut sedings; (11) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the

future, or (iii) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument. Lender may

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/15
&< 19372.15

001400000004003691




400369142

require that Borrower pay such reinstatement sums and expenses in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender:
(a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier's check, provided any such check is
drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds
Transfer. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective
as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under Section 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; Notice of Grievance. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together
with this Security Instrument) can be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale might result in a change
in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects Periodic Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument
and performs other mortgage loan servicing obligations under the Note, this Security Instrument, and Applicable Law. There
also might be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan
Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change which will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer,
the address to which payments should be made and any other information RESPA requires in connection with a notice of
transfer of servicing. If the Note is sold and thereafter the Loan is serviced by a Loan Servicer other than the purchaser of the
Note, the mortgage loan servicing obligations to Borrower will remain with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to a successor
Loan Servicer and are not assumed by the Note purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

Neither Borrower nor Lender may commence, join, or be joined to any judicial action (as either an individual litigant
or the member of a class) that arises from the other party's actions pursuant to this Security Instrument or that alleges that the
other party has breached any provision of, or any duty owed by reason of, this Security Instrument, until such Borrower or
Lender has notified the other party (with such notice given in compliance with the requirements of Section 14) of such alleged
breach and afforded the other party hereto a reasonable period after the giving of such notice to take corrective action. If
Applicable Law provides a time period which must elapse before certain action can be taken, that time period will be deemed
to be reasonable for purposes of this paragraph. The notice of acceleration and opportunity to cure given to Borrower pursuant
to Section 22 and the notice of acceleration given to Borrower pursuant to Section 17 shall be deemed to satisfy the notice and

opportunity to take corrective action provisions of this Section 19
20. Borrower BIY WO L OMract o1 1nsupal 2 reimburses Lender (01'
any entity that purchase m@ @ RAd BT ERIowEs Coo ¢ an as agreed. Borrower
acknowledges and agre: g .,r is not a third party benefici to the contrac e between the Secretary
and Lender, nor is Borr Z @rﬁ’ e Scor >ss explicitly authorized
to do so by Applicable ]
21. Hazardous Subs T&lﬁ Romhnwaﬂtnm 1(]& > those substances defined as

toxic or hazardous substarices, pollut m §y¢ tg@ ﬁi‘f Itqllowmg tances: gasoline, kerosene,
other flammable or toxic aoleum p m sti m €8, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or
formaldehyde, and radioactive materials; (b) "Enwronmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the
Property is located that relate to health, safety o tal prot 1; (c) "Envi tal Cleanup"” includes any response
action, remedial action, or removal action, as defined i Environmental I.aw; and (d) an “Environmental Condition" means a

condition that can cause, contribute to, or otherwise trigger an Environmental Cleanup.

Borrower shall not cause o: nit the presence, use, disposal, storage, c.of any Hazardous Substances, or
threaten to release any Hazardous Substances, on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do,
anything affecting the Property (a) that is in violation of any Environmental Law, (b) which creates an Environmental
Condition, or (¢) which, due to ¢ nce, use, or release of a Hazardous Substance, creates 2 condition that adversely
affects the value of the Property. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of
small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally'f&cognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to

maintenance of the Property (including, but not limited'ta}hazardos substances in consumer products).

Borrower shall promptly give Lender writtersnotice of (a) any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by
any governmental or reg y.agency or private pafty iavolving-the Property and any Hazardo stance or Environmental
Law of which Borrowe; 1al knowledge, (b) any. Environmental Condition, including limited to, any spilling,
leaking, discharge, relez of release of any Hazardous, Substance, and (c) any cc sed by the presence, use
or release of a Hazardou hich adversely affects'thewaluelof the Property. If 18, or is notified by any
governmental or regulat iny private party, that‘any ‘removal or other 1y Hazardous Substance
affecting the Property OY 8 ns in accordance with

Environmental Law. Nothing herein shall create any obligation on Lender for an Environmental Cleanup.
NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/15
@& 19372.15 age 9 of 11

0014000000040036914




400369142

22. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's
breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under Section 17 unless
Applicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default;
() a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and
(d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums
secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall
further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding
the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not
cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by
judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this
Section 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

23. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument. Lender may charge Borrower a fee for releasing this Security Instrument, but only if the fee is paid to a third party
for services rendered and the charging of the fee is permitted under Applicable Law.

24. Waiver of Valuation and Appraisement. Borrower waives all right of valuation and appraisement.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument
and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

SEP 2 3 2019

- BORROWER - Vi GOA T MATTTDYV . NATE

covvev o7 Lok NOT OIEF}CIAL'

Before me the 1 : ?ot‘yy of ')d VLY , personally
appeared VANESSA 1~ MOUTRY, and acknowledged the exxutlm of this insttument this day of
the Lake County Recorder! |
SEP 2 32019
“\_ —
Notary Put ||
YA RICHARD A. ZUN/CA My|Commin s (o Expires: £

County of Residenc

nmission Number 656363
IMMIssi es 08/31/22
ty of Residence Porter County

Individual Loan Origina '¥ STOCHEL, NMLSR'ID: 577508
Loan Originator Organiz NDEPOT.COM, LLC NMLSRID: 174457

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/15
@& 19372.15 10 of 11

40000000400369142




400369142

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this
document, unless required by law.

Signature of Declarant

RAcHARD ZJwnict

Printed Name of Declarant

This instrument was prepared by:
NICK ZONNO
LOANDEPOT.COM, LLC

26642 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE
FOOTHILL RANCH, CA 92610
866-970-7520

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 09/

& 19372.15 e-1] of 11

lg "
SR SR WA W

P
\ "'llmllllllﬂlllﬂllllg

140000000400369142




PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

MOUTRY
Loan #: 400369142
MIN: 100853704003691428
¢ FHA Case No: 156-4301401-703

Document 1s

THIS PLANNENﬂfmm'made this 23RD day of
SEPTEMBER, 2019 andhs at to.amend and supplement the
Mortgage, Deed of T U&Rgf " W '}e&fhi“ ¢ date given by the
undersigned (“Borrower"i Efl)gsoﬁsecur ogr{gger s ogeiisﬁog'ﬁ to-LO. faI;I;PO'J.‘. COM, LLC
("Lender") of the same dafelafid & 1KE\PTOPRT Y de6c7bEaGA the Security [nstrument and
located at: 1856 PLUM CT, CROWN POINT, IN 46307 [Property Address]. The Property

Address is a part of a planned unit development ("PUD") known as SPRINVALE FARMS [Name
of Planned Unit Development].

PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements'made in the Security
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. So long as,the Owners Association (or equivalent entity holding title to

common areas and facilities), acting a stee for the homeowners, maintains,
)

FHA Multistate PUD Rider
09/15

& 50.28




@ 50.28

400369142

with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a "master” or "blanket” policy insuring
the property located in the PUD, including all improvements now existing or
hereafter erected on the mortgaged premises, and such policy is satisfactory to
Lender and provides insurance coverage in the amounts, for the periods, and
against the hazards Lender requires, including fire and other hazards included
within the term "extended coverage," and loss by flood, to the extent required by
the Secretary, then: (i) Lender waives the provision in Paragraph 3 of this Security
Instrument for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the yearly
premium installments for hazard insurance on the Property, and (ii) Borrower's
obligation under Paragraph 5 of this Security Instrument to maintain hazard
insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied to the extent that the
required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy. Borrower shall
give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required hazard insurance coverage and
of any loss occurring from a hazard. In the event of a distribution of hazard
insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property
or to common areas and facilities of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrower
are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender for application to the sums secured
by this Security Instrument, with any excess paid to the entity legally entitled
theretc

B. Bc ses b NOCIAINCIELS: im0 o the

 NOTOTFICIAL

C.If PUD assessments when dug, th ender
may pay :1[‘ &1'{ QISE &ndlF fﬁﬂ h C shall
becom Jdltlonalkk]& Jﬁﬁhﬁ)@t)u by diecSechaty! Instrume. Unless

Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear

11 0 0
00180000000400369142

ate PUD Rider

09/15




400369142

interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with
interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions
contained in this PUD Rider.

SEP 2 3 2019

Norwse L Mest—

- BORROWER -

< 50.28

VANESSA L MOUTRY - DATE -

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Fage 3 of 3 FHA Mulristate PUD Rider

R .t S B A A ™
{ 100 Biedt BEIL) B1831 91 ! 4

00180000000400569142

09/15




PART OF LOT 5, IN SPRINGVALE FARMS COURT |, IN THE TOWN OF SCHERERVILLE, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 58 PAGE 48, AND CORRECTED BY CERTIFICATE OF
CORRECTION RECORDED MARCH 29, 1985, AS DOCUMENT NO. 797367, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE
NORTHERNMOST CORNER OF SAID LOT 5; THENCE SOUTHWEST ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE
OF SAID LOT 5,42.30 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 47 DEGREES EAST, 92.50
FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 5; THENCE SOUTHWEST ALONG SAID
SOUTHEASTERLY LINE, 32.60 FEET, THENCE NORTH 47 DEGREES WEST, 92.50 FEET TO SAID
NORTHWESTERLY LINE; THENCE NORTHEAST ALONG SAID NORTHWESTERLY LINE, 32.60 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING. .

L 4 ’ i .

Document ig
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

’
(19-24553.PFD/19-24553/12)




